UNOFFICIAL COPY

il \‘\\\\\\\l\‘\\\\\l\ \\ \\‘\wm\\\\»m\\\\\

"Ioc# |atazimagr Fes # 33,04

EDUARD h. HOODY
coor. COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

: oF 17,
pATE: 16,29/20819 p2:59 Py PG 1

—

EASEMENT AGREEMENT

This Instrument Prepared By:

Metropo'itan Water Reclamation District
Df Greater Chicago
100 Fast Erie Street
Chicago, IL 60611-3154

Property Address:
Easement Premises located on both side of McCormicl: Banlevard between Touhy Avenue and Oakton
Street Skokie, 1

P.LN.:
10-26-202-018-0000
10-26-202-004-0000
10-26-201-004-0000
10-26-501-007-0000
10-26-202-011-0000

After Recording Return To:

Commonwealth Edison Company S ' z -

Real Estate & Facilities Department — 4" Floor P )
Three Lincoln Centre

Oakbrook Terrace, iL 60181-4260

Attention: Gail A. Kuempel ?q "-\'7
)

==

i
-
o)



- UUNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
E-038; 18-MM-007
REV, Dec. 12,2018

FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MAY 4, 2000
BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO AND COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

This First Amendment to Easement Agreement (“First Amendment”) is made this
10" day of January, 2019, by and between the METROPOLITAN WATER
RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO, a body corporate and politic
organized azd existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, hereinafter "District", and
COMMONWREALTH EDISON COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, hereinafter called
“Grantee”.

WHEREAS, -or-May 4, 2000, the District granted to Grantee a non-exclusive
casement (“Easement”) tkat commenced retroactively on April 29, 1995, and expires May 3,
2035, on 39,950 sq. ft. of Disirict real estate located at North Shore Channel Parcels 6.03,
6.10, 6.17 (CTA Yellow Lin¢ tracks), 6,18, and 6.21 along McCormick Boulevard between
Touhy Avenue and Oakton Striet In Skekie, Illinois, to construct, reconstruct, operate,
maintain, repair and remove subterrancan electrical transmission lines and appurtenances
(hereinafter “Easement Premises™), togzttier with a non-exclusive easement for ingress to
and egress from the Easement Premises;

WHEREAS, Grantee has requested an amendment to the Easement to add an
additional 4,848 sq. ft. to the Easement Premises for a total of 44,798 sq. ft., with the
additional square footage being located north of Howard Street on North Shore Channcl
Parcels 6.18 and 6.21, for the purpose of allowing Gran:<e to install additional conduits and
related infrastructure, including a new manhole on Parcel 6.21:

WHEREAS, Parcel 6.21 is part of the O’Brien Water R¢clamation Plant premises
upon which Kovas Communications Inc. (“Kovas”) maintains four (¢) free standing radio
transmission antenna towers, a transmitter building, and undergrouid radials under a 25-
year non-exclusive easement that commenced July 1, 2013, and expires Juns 20, 2038;

WHEREAS, Parcel 6.18 is leased to the Skokie Park District under a public
recreational lease that expires March 31, 2032, and contains a 36’ natural gas pipedne that
is maintained pursuant to a perpetual easement granted to Chicago District Pipeline
Company, n//k/a Natural Gas Pipeline of America (“NGPL”) in 1957;

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2019, the District’s Board of Commissioners (“Board”)
authorized an amendment to the Easement to add an additional 4,848 sq. ft. to the Easement
Premises for a total of 44,798 sq. ft.; and '

WHEREAS, the District is willing to amend the Easement as aforesaid, subject to the
terms and conditions set forth below.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of an annual easement fee of
SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWENTY SEVEN AND 64/100 DOLLARS ($16,027.64), the
mutual covenants and agreements of the District and Grantee and other good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the District and Grantee hereby
agree as follows:

1. All of the foregoing recitals are incorporated by reference herein and made a
part hereof as if set forth in full, same constituting the factual basis for this transaction.

2. The Easement is amended by adding an additional 4,848 sq. ft. to the Easement
Premises fora total of 44,798 sq. ft., as legally described and depicted in the plat of survey
prepared by H2 Green and dated July 23, 2018, attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit A (“Revised Easement Premises™), for the purpose of allowing Grantee to install
additional conduits and related infrastructure on Parcels 6.18 and 6.21, including a new
manhole on Parcel 6.2%._An aerial photograph generally depicting the Revised Easement
Premises is attached hecefo and made a part hereof as Exhibit B.

3. Commencing Febsruary 4, 2019, the annual casement fee shall be increased
from $14,293.14 to $16,027.64. This new annual fee shall be subject to annual inflationary
adjustments as provided in Paragraph 1,04 of the Easement.

4. All District facilities and seructures on the Revised Demised Premises must be
located and protected and 24-hour-a-day uirestricted access to the work arca for District
personnel must be maintained. During constraciion activities pertaining to the Easement,
extra caution should be taken to protect the saisty-and integrity of all District facilities,
including, but not limited to, the District’s TARP fa<iiy and mtcrceptmg sewer located in
the immediate vicinity of the Revised Demised Premiser.

5. Grantee and its contractors/subcontractors sha’l i-epair any and all damage
caused by their operations on District real estate, including, but not limited to, damage to
roadways, fencing, utilities, facilities, and sewer manholes and’ structures. If District
property is damaged, the District must be notified as soon as possibic and.all repairs must
be completed by Grantee to the District’s satisfaction.

6. Grantee and its contractors/subcontractors shall obtain any and all permits
required for any construction activities to be undertaken pursuant to the Easement and the
First Amendment, including from the Village of Skokie, if any.

7. This First Amendment is subject to Grantee obtaining the written consent of
the Skokie Park District to the extent it grants the right to use an additional portion of Parcel
~ 6.18 not included in the original Easement.

8. Grantee shall coordinate with NGPL any work activities undertaken pursuant
to this Easement and First Amendment to ensure there is no damage to NGPL’s pipeline,
equipment, and appurtenances thereto on Parcel 6.18.



- UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Grantee shall coordinate with Kovas any work activities undertaken pursuant
to this Easement and First Amendment to ensure there is no damage to Kovas’ antenna
towers, transmitter building, underground radials, equipment, and appurtenances on Parcel
6.21.

10.  Grantee acknowledges that any claim for damages of any kind from NGPL
and/or Kovas due to the acts or omissions of Grantee or its contractors or subcontractors as
a result of Grantee’s use and/or occupancy of the Revised Easement Premises shall be subject
to the indemnity provisions contained in Paragraph 4.02 of the Easement wherein Grantee
shall be solely responsible for and shall defend, indemnify, keep and save harmless the
District, its Commissioners, officers, agents and employees, against all such claims (see
Paragraph 4.02of the Easement for the entire indemnity contained therein).

11,  In-alV other respects, all terms, conditions, covenants and agreements of the
Fasement, and any -amendment thereto, shall remain in full force and effect, and shall
continue to inure to anc bind the District and Grantee.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on the day and year first above written, the parties to this
First Amendment hereto have caused these presents, including Riders and Exhibits, if any,
to be duly executed, duly attested and their corporate seals to be hercunto affixed.

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION
DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

4/%’/}4[/ j//// A ﬁy g

Frank Avila
Chairman of Committee on Finance

ATTEST:

i

acquehine-Torres, Clerk

APPROVED COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

PEF P
’ /%4/ /J/Zw%
LEGAL By: /, f

Title: quaj Ll Et‘q/ 55'7[ %

WirAN€ss,:

we Lol O W

Title: AQA.VZ- S Ate QDW

CONSENTED TO BY SKOKIE PARK DISTRICT:

By:

Title:




1930210042 Page: 6 of 17

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on the day and year first above written, the parties to this
First Amendment héreto have caused these presents, including Riders and Exhibits, if any,
to be duly executed, duly attested and their corporate scals to be hereunto affixed.

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION
DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

By:
Frank Avila
Chairman of Committee on Finance
ATTEST:
Jacqueline Torres, Clerk 7/
APPROVED (‘OMMONWEALTH EDISON_ COMPANY
REF _ d{/ , >/
LEGAL {AV : By:_.s [ oy
= e .
[4 A
' Titte:  Managen Efc/ EF'/c fe
W/THEss: . '
ATFEST:

By: /M,Z 4

Tiﬂe:,z,@,_,j_ Sl ij ‘

CONSENTED TO BY SKOKIE PARK DISTRICT:

Byiﬂ/%’( )

it Aewhove Dv Vel




1930210042 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that G EOFFREY Jottowny ,
. {Signatory’'s Name)
personally known to me to be the Lene Esrnre N anncer
(Title)

of 86 Nl i e TH £bs1sen/ (amfﬂi‘"’z. an Illinois corporation, and
(Grz.ptee’'s Name)

axn 't #ye’m ré e , personally known to me to be the
M;tester 3 Kame)
Wmv‘frr H '
_ fral Fsrmct /P erReseviAariye  of said entity, are the same persons
(Title)

whose names are subscribed 0 the foregoing instrument, and that they appeared
before me this day in person and <everally acknowledged that as such representatives
of said entity, they duly executed saic iiistrument on behalf of said entity and caused
its corporate seal to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the corporate
authority of said entity, as its free and voluntry-act and as the free and voluntary act
and deed of said entity, for the uses and purposes Werein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ESQ‘Q day nf
A.D. 2011,
TERESA DISAU T é )
Offcial SeaEKES _ J ALz /7¢J

Notary Putlic - State of llinais
L'y Commission Expires Mar 1, 2022 . NOtary Public

"My Commission expires:

,Ma./ ./, 2029



- UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Michaite i Vo fete= Notary Public in and for said

County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Barbara J. McGowan, Vice
President of the Board of Commissioners on behalf Frank Avila, personally known to
me to be the Chairman of the Committee on Finance of the Board of Commissioners
of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, a body corporate
~and politi¢, 2nd Jacqueline Torres, personally known to me to be the Clerk of said
body corporatz and politic, and personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names aré subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and Severally acknowledged that as such Chairman of the Committee
on Finance and such Clerk; they signed and delivered the said instrument. as
Chairman of the Committee on Finance of the Board of Commissioners and Clerk of
said body corporate and peliticc and caused the corporate seal of said body
corporate and politic to be uffixad thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board
of Commissioners of said body corporate and politic, as their free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said body corporate and politic, for
the uses and purposes therein set fo:rli.

St
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this. Z1 day of g( brars,
A.D. 20 (4 . J

(_/2 % d&
Notary Public : )

MICHELLE N, VALDEZ ‘

My Commission expires:

g OFFICIAL CIAL

B Notary Public, State Sf hniais

My Commission Expirss
May 22, 2022 a

5’2‘2»27,




1930210042 Page: 9 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

(A

Head Assistant Attorney : W

L/~

General Counv‘] /

APPROVED:

WM&M -

. Executive Director

RECEIVED:
Fee AL

Insurance_ —

Bond K//‘ﬁ



©

NS

e

EASEMENTS B, C & D

1930210042 Page: 10 of 17

EASEMENT EXHIBIT
MWRD MCCORMICK BLVD. - SKONIE

SEE SHEET 2
nogroase zmrs{_ [ ! WY AP
 re'a 902 SO9TOIIW 274.74' gl
N381318°E aro'\} EASEUENT D OAKTON ST. ; .
Y =
l A SIBTIIIEW 584 3|3
H | \-pog st 8\ 5
,f g §
'N / 3
EASEMENT
gf , / COMED EASEMENT E-038 A &
1S 06,27 /2000 (UNREGORDED) &
*o)', % / HOWARD ST z
| I /
Ig NOT TO SCALE
A—B\TSTING RIGHT OF WAY FER
£ § 1DOT PLAT OF HIGHHAYS
_// { DOC. NO. 89300294
EASEMENT ¢ I l [ [ _________ &
| ' e g
NOGHICAZ "&" Pae EASEMENT C
NOSY Y4 E B.JQQM- s
NIOIS4IW 169" 5793542-“‘:.__18'85
MIO63E 2337 T~ SI008'S2E 451"

!

P

o
LINE OF THE W, X
OF SE 1/4 or\~| Y
THE NE 1/4 OF g
ST 26-41-13 /

by

U -

|\—~47'4?'12'£ 3008

COMED EASEMENT E<0) % ~
l 6/27/2000 (UNRECORDEL}

L7013 R=1181.00' /
l //' CB=NG'S208E CH=70.12"

E/ SEMENT A

S00413W 2514

NBIDZ4ZE 437
SO0S7I8E 2030

N8IVZ'42°E 563"
/‘i:--uss'azwz'z i
EASEMENT A .20’ SEQV2'42"W 20.00°

NOOS718"W 20.30" POB EASEMENT A
HOWARD ST.

GRAPHIC SCALE [ : | _ COMED EASEMENT
w0 o m W " I | © HEREBY GRANTED
e — | LoryTLz

EASEMENT A CONTAINS 2,848+ SF

( IV FEET ) EASEMENT B CONTAINS 4862 SF
1inck = 40 . EASEMENT G CONTAINS 545¢ SF
EASEMENT D CONTAINS 784+ SF

$1sa—ooaze [ m 3

RLINOES PROFESSONM. DESICH Pt
Y
)
L 8183834778 1. 315383078
1 www HAGREEN. ¢

RS
HRGre

1 LINCOLM CENTRE
OANGROSK TERRACE. L 8G181

R WAD DRLOM, FLS, CFW
COMED LANMD SURVEY ADMINESIRATOR

o i Sy PHONE: (630)MSTe— 7085 CELL: é‘.’ﬁ"m'f."‘.l.:

_———




1930210042 Page: 11 of 17

AAH\

COPY

l / """"""""""""""" 12007 ./
/ S8I10'59 2.82'
{
f%i%fg ;//H’EE gm T~ , ;‘,'I SB3109E  11.54
SEC. 26-41-12 / /!J
| l l‘, Z/— SXISTING RIGHMT OF WAY PER
0T PLAT OF HIGHWAYS
/ l’; 1OG. NO. 89300294
/ ,f'l / X /
EASEMENT D 1
Ll s |
- "‘
[S3]
. —_
Ju,’l#
I
]
§'§
/ o
COMED EASEMENT £-038 '
05/27/2000 (UNRECORDED) l I § /
i
| L /

| FI

SEE SHEET 1
) GRAFHIC SCALE
49 o n 40 [ g
e — i
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 40 f{t,

NOTES.
This map was created for use as an Easement Exhibit.
* This IS NOT g Plgt of Survey, No cssumptions
or agreements as to ownership, use, or possession
can be conveyed from thls document.
* No underground improvements have been located
unless shown and noted.
* No distance should be assumed by scaling,
* Bearings bosed on ISPC East Zone NADB3(2011)

DATED AT MCHENRY, ILLINOIS ON JULY 23, 2018.
AT R v
ot
/ le, 201807 73 14 26 780800
JOHN BOLINE

ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 3756
LICENSE EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 30, 2018
EMAIL: JBOLINEGHRGREEN.COM w

- Q 11-30-18 ’

EASEMENT ExHiBiT
MWRD MCCORMICK BLVD. - SKOKIE

1)
or

==

X ]

w3 | m—

[=a Wi Jew #/m | meowwes s 0 | e e - b7

} mewmen = e 1 707200 Dowreptt Exietot | 2

= iy

— -
o

ER

HLMOE PROFESSIOMAL DEDICH FIRt

1001322

FRONT STRIET,
1. 8153851770 1 818.385.1781

HEGroen _ww st com

MeHENRY, L 800802138

420 M.

_.\
A

—

R WAD DNLOM, LS, (FM
COMED LAND SURYEY ADMBMISTRATDR

3—SE = 004]

1 UNCOLN CENTRE
OAMBROCK TERRACE, L 80181

PHOME: (uo)::lm mtlxé"')m_

o —F——




WO NIZHTM AN LGB0y H -Godi.ou.:n.:ﬂ.._

Vol =AW

OFFICTAC COPY

1930210042 Page: 12 of 17

eSS Ir—r—i1ss~1 A1

-
= IQLISUESIR 4 RULYSELUIR e [ T T SOL—RLE(DEB) INCH A s
05954 GoME == SohSa i | RN SSeRAT DEaiioe)
LTINS 335
OIGHOT RN

FZZL SN INIWISYI #6200 200 _ M.Bn\bu\,sa _ \ \
IEQ 35v3 E.n_..mmn ;:MQO! _ﬂmst éﬁhﬂ& BCO—3F LVanIVT 43IN0Y -7 235 \

e - nozoryn | BN, /

NS YT Gaen = _g. . S8VBL=Y IZE=T \ 3 J o wsiowns [ [)f

1 1 L

R e b e \/SEELE Mai9.10.60N //7
“ 0s = wom © ) SIL0L=H 492¥=T ._\mhﬁﬁwﬁa& _ Iy

g . 1 Wl|k ¥ MIGILLZS
{ 1334 N ) L0 it =HO m.:..o.nnm 63 _ /& /
] .H.Hj . LBEFRI=Y L=, F9ZC=HI M E£Z,9C.9IN=80 \ \
s o . ’ LZTE T.I¥ 10605 ,ﬂﬂlmu L=y 69TG=1
\ INFGESYT 80d
ICEZ_Z 49,8LIZS w“ Pesbugb i iy
— \\\\ \m,.\r\m\ “..AH__ muwvm.mmz /\A\\\\\\ .\
T rr.li\\\i%mkﬁﬁa.tuooa- i

x \\“\\\\\\\

A A \ SEL L LE
SIS \Nu aigm\n -3 A\\\u\\\\\\

_zm_:.ﬁ.#ﬂ QIN0D

, . /// ///
v LgiHX3 O | /\/!/////////1




1930210042 Page: 13 of 17

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Easement A

An easement over part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 41
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the Easterly line of McCormick Boulevard and the North line of
Howard Street according to the Plat of Highways per Document No, §9300294; thence North 89 degrees
02 minutes 42 seconds East along said North line, 49.28 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence North 00
degrees 57 minutes 18 seconds West, 20.30 feet; thence North 89 degrees 02 minutes 42 seconds East,
5.63 feet; tlience North 00 degrees 49 minutes 13 seconds East, 15.45 feet; thence North 89 degrees 10
minutes 47 secends West, 51.25 feet; thence North 41 degrees 31 minutes 01 seconds West, 18,46 feet
to the Easterly line of an unrecorded easement agreement between Commonwealth Edison Company
and the Metropolitar3anitary Sewer District of Greater Chicago dated June 27, 2000; thence North 10
degrees 16 minutes 1/.secznds £ast along the Easterly line of said agreement, 237.85 feet; thence South
10 degrees 08 minutes 52 <econds East, 4.51 feet; thence South 06 degrees 42 minutes 01 seconds
West, 102.37 feet; thence Soulh .9 degrees 59 minutes 24 seconds West, 125.47 feet; thence South 41
degrees 31 minutes 01 seconds East, 21.02 feet; thence South 89 degrees 10 minutes 47 seconds East,
56.83 feet; thence South 00 degrees 42 minutes 13 seconds West, 25.14 feet; thence North 89 degrees
02 minutes 42 seconds East, 4.37 feet; thierCe South 00 degrees 57 minutes 18 seconds East, 20.30 feet
to said North line of Howard Street'; thence Souih 89 degrees 02 minutes 42 second West along said
North line, 20.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, al in Cook County, lllingis,

Easement 8

An easement over part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Cuarter of Section 26, Township 41
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as followy:

Commencing at the intersection of the Westerly line of McCormick Boulevard an¢ the North line of -
Howard Street according to the Plat of Highways per Document No. 89300294; thznce North 47 degrees
47 minutes 12 secands East along said Westerly line, 30.06 feet to a non-tangent cur ve; thence
continuing along said Westerly line being a curve to the right having a radius of 1181.004e<(.a chord
bearing of North 08 degrees 42 minutes 09 secands East and a chord length of 70.12 feet for an arc
length of 70.13 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 10 degrees 24 minutes 13 seconds East along
said Westerly line, 201,57 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence North 79 degrees 43 minutes 07
seconds West, 18.79 feet; thence North 10 degrees 16 minutes 36 seconds East, 25.87 feetto a
Southerly line of an unrecorded easement agreement between Commonwealth Edison Company and
the Metropelitan Sanitary Sewer District of Greater Chicago dated June 27, 2000; thence South 79
degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds East along said Southerly line, 18.85 feet to said Westerly line of
McCormick Boulevard; thence South 10 degrees 24 minutes 13 seconds West along said Westerly line,
25.83 feet to the Point of Beginning, all in Cook County, IHinois.



1930210042 Page: 14 of 17

-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Easement C

An easement over part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 41
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the Westerly line of McCormick Boulevard and the North line of
Howard Street according to the Plat of Highways per Document No. 89300294; thence North 47 degrees
47 minutes 12 seconds £ast afong said Westerly line, 30.06 feet to a non-tangent curve; thence
continuing along said Westerly line being a curve to the right having a radius of 1181.00 feet, a chord
bearing of sio1th 08 degrees 42 minutes 09 seconds East and chord Eengtii of 70.12 feet for an arc length
of 70.13 feet *0 a point of tangency; thence North 10 degrees 24 minutes 13 seconds East along said
Westerly line, 20157 ; thence North 79 degrees 43 minutes 07 seconds West, 18.79 feet; thence North
10 degrees 16 minutz: 26 seconds East, 25.87 feet to a Southerly line of an unrecorded easement
agreement between Comranwealth Edison Company and the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District of
Greater Chicago dated JuniZ7, 2000; thence North 79 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds West along said
Southerly line, 1.69 feet to a Weclery line of said easement agreement; thence North 09 degrees 10
minutes 45 seconds East along said Wesierly line, 6.69 feet to the Point of Beginning; therice North 05
degrees 43 minutes 14 seconds West, 21.33 feet; thence North 08 degrees 40 minutes 38 seconds East,
139.90 feet; thence North 38 degrees 13 minutes 18 seconds East, 8.79 feet to said Westerly line;
thence South 09 degrees 10 minutes 45 seconcs West, 159.01 feet to the Point of Beginning, all in Cook
County, lllinois. '

EFasement D

An easement over part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Guarter of Section 26, Township 41
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as follow.

Commenclhg at the intersection of the Westerly line of McCormick Boulevard and-the North line of
Howard Street according to the Plat of Highways per Document No. 89300294; tiience-Morth 47 degrees
47 minutes 12 seconds East along said Westerly line, 30.06 feet to a non-tangent curve; fnance
continuing along said Westerly line being a curve to the right having a radius of 1181.00 tect-a chord
bearing of north-08 degrees 42 minutes 09 seconds East and chord length of 70.12 feet for anarclength
of 70.13 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 10 degrees 24 minutes 13 seconds East along said
Westerly line, 201.57 ; thence North 79 degrees 43 minutes 07 seconds West, 18.79 feet; thence North
10 degrees 16 minutes 36 seconds East, 25.87 feet to a Southerly line of an unrecorded easement
agreement between Commonwealth Edison Company and the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District of
Greater Chicago datéd June 27, 2000; thence North 79 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds West afong said
Southerly line, 1.69 feet to @ Westerly line of said easement agreement; thence North 09 degrees 10
minutes 45 seconds East along said Westerly line, 6.69 feet; thence North 05 degrees 43 minutes 14
seconds West, 11.83 feet; thence North 08 degrees 40 minutes 38 seconds East, 139.90 feet; thence
North 38 degrees 13 minutes 18 secands East, 8.79 feet to said Westerly line; thence South 67 degrees
40 minutes 43 seconds East, 9.82 feet to an Easterly line of said easement agreement and the Point of



1930210042 Page: 15 of 17

.UNOFFICIAL COPY

Beginning; thence North 09 degrees 10 minutes 45 seconds East, 279.73 feet to a jog in the said
Westerly line of McCormick Boulevard; thence South 83 degrees 10 minutes 59 seconds East along said
jog, 2.82 feet; thence South 09 degrees 10 minutes 31 seconds West, 274.74 feet; thence South 38
degrees 13 minutes 18 seconds West, 5.84 feet to the Point of Beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Easement E

An easement over part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 41
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of the West half of the Southeast Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter o szid Section 26 and the South line of Parcel A in an unrecorded easement
agreement between Cominanwealth Edison Company and the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District of
Greater Chicago dated Jaiuary 1, 1957, thence North 83 degrees 04 minutes 26 seconds East along said
South line, 86.24 feet to the Eastery line of an unrecorded easement agreement between
Commonwealth Edison Company ani the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District of Greater Chicago dated
June 27, 2000 and a non-tangent curve; chence Southerly along a curve to the right, having a radius of
717.15 feet, a chord bearing of South 16 degre<s 36 minutes 23 seconds East and a chord length of
52.68 feet, for an arc Iéngth of 52.69 feet; ther.ce Snuth 27 degrees 11 minutes 31 seconds West, 15,17
feet to the Westerly line of an unrecorded easemcut agreement between Commonwealth Edison
Company and the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District-of Greater Chicago dated June 27, 2000 and the
Point of Beginning; thence Southerly along a curve to the right, having a radius of 707.15 feet, a chord
bearing of South 11 degrees 39 minutes 17 seconds East and <ncrd length of 47.60 feet, for an arc
length of 47.61 feet to the Westerly line of McCormick Boulevard aczoiding to the Plat of Highways per
Document No. 89300294; thence Southerly along said Westerly line teirg a curve to the right, having a
radius of 1849.89 feet, a chord bearing of South 01 degrees 32 minutes 2h scconds East and a chord
length of 5.21 feet, for an arc length of 5.21 feet; thence North 14 degrees 40 minutes 28 seconds West,
15.27 feet; thence North 09 degrees 01 minutes 41 seconds West, 37.53 feet to'the Point of Beginning,
all in Cook County, lliinois.

Easement F

An easement over part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 41
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of the West half of the Southeast Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of said Section 26 and the South line of Parcel A in an unrecorded easement
agreement between Commonwealth Edison Company and the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District of
Greater Chicago dated January 1, 1957; thence North 89 degrees 04 minutes 26 seconds East along said
South line, 86.24 feet to the Easterly line of an unrecorded easement agreement hetween



1930210042 Page: 16 of 17

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commonwealth Edison Company and the Metropolitan Sanitary Sewer District of Greater Chicago dated
June 27, 2000 and the Point of Beginning; thence South 21 degrees 18 minutes 44 seconds East, 29.36

. feet; thence South 09 degrees 01 minutes 41 seconds East, 12.27 feet to said Easterly fine; thence
Northerly along said Easterly line, being a curve to the left, having a radius of 717.15 feét, a chord
bearing of Morth 16 degrees 36 minutes 23 seconds West and a chord length of 52.68 feet, for an arc
length of 52.69 feet ta the Point of Beginning, all in Cook County, lllinois.



1930210042 Page: 17 of 17

Rravey ,,,:',._

¥ % ¢
4

Go'm_x'ick
@b

g

' 4 ’
tﬁ.J?

A - >
WCwleAv =

um’Av‘e. : E[ ® : IE} ‘_'fm - o ":yrif"ff‘f;“'i 1.- 0 e :nlm
t o, AT 3&2’“ X< )ES '- ! tu{ HE['E L;mL eSS, ll.kv-um'_p,lhl"‘l'El S
" lh““,h Z i ik ST 'TflfM'{'ﬂﬂﬂm'l;}:H.‘lw TR J»'ﬁ‘&amm
1 H S, ' {rﬁ © E' g :g&.é_‘.awﬁhwmﬂs T KT #Clgua-r'*an.[”rﬁ’ﬁ' &0
e (5 (4S8 WY, ﬂmﬁﬂ’um{u}-}n@nﬁﬂllE‘L?&i"J‘l&hﬂt*w;n"\ RS T
: : S B p:l-fegwﬁu)grmﬂwJir‘mwbsu.wc-m{e‘g 35
I wmm qun\mawmmb TRy Tt& ,@l- 34
*;!Q [ *t_;_m_i,, BK:[-’%@HE‘;&- M) a O'w. } _“,1
Pkl O TG G S G JDHB'M"Jfﬁrl,}?biﬁaﬁh{lﬂeﬁf}’m §|_ &




